MASSACHUSETTS SCHOOL OF LAW
FALL 2023

PRELIMINARY COURSE SCHEDULE

THIS IS NOT A REGISTRATION FORM. THE ACTUAL REGISTRATION FORM MAY
BE SLIGHTLY DIFFERENT FROM THIS SCHEDULE.

NUMBER COURSE INSTRUCTOR DAY TIME CREDITS
326 Administrative Law Foley T, TH 9:00 PM.-10:20P.M. 3
427 Aging & the Law Ford T, TH 7:30PM.-8:50P.M. 3

(Wills & Trusts is a pre-requisite)
630 Bail to Jail:
Street Level Drugs Dulany T, TH 7:30P.M.-8:50P.M. 3

273 Bar Exam Writing Dimitriadis T, TH 7:30 PM.-850P.M. 3
& Analysis (Limited to 16)

274 Bar Exam Writing Dimitriadis T, TH 430P.M.-5:50PM. 3
& Analysis (Limited to 16)

383 Business Crimes Rodriguez T, TH 7:30 PM. - 8:50PM. 3

130 Business Entities &

Operation Devlin M, W 230 P.M.-3:50PM. 5
F ONLINE
196 Business Entities &
Operation Devlin M 6:00 PM.-7:20P.M. 5
W 9:00 P.M. - 10:20 P.M.
F ONLINE
345  Business Finance Law  Leamy/Sullivan T, TH 11:00 AM. - 12:20 P.M. 3
103  Civil Procedure and Coyne/Dimitriadis M, W 9:00 AM. - 10:20 AM. 4

Conflict Resolution F ONLINE



105

401

410

472

426

402

284

285

422

635

115

253

122

125

685

Civil Procedure and
4
Conflict Resolution
Clinic
Clinic

Collaborative &
Alternative Justice

Comp. of MA &
Nat'l. Law

Comp. of MA &
Nat'l. Law

Constitutional Law
Constitutional Law
Conveyancing

Creating, Managing &
Marketing a Small Firm

Criminal Law
Criminal Law
Criminal Law

Criminal Law

Coyne/Dimitriadis M 9:00 P.M. - 10:20 P.M
A\ 6:00 P.M. —7:20 P.M.
F ONLINE
Coyne/Sullivan TWO DAYS PER WEEK
Coyne/Sullivan ONE DAY PER WEEK
Kaldis T, TH 1:00 P.M. - 2:20 P.M.
Faculty M, W, 1:00 PM. -2:30 P.M.
SAT. 9:00 A.M. — Noon
(1°' Class Meets - 8/14 at 1:00 P.M.)
Faculty M, W, 6:00 PM. - 7:30 P.M.
SAT. 9:00 A.M. — Noon
(I*' Class Meets - 8/14 at 6:00 P.M.)
Malaguti T, TH 12:30 P.M. - 2:20 P.M.
Malaguti T, TH 9:00 P.M. - 10:50 P.M.
Malaguti T, TH 4:30 P.M. - 5:50 P.M.
Olson M 4:30 P.M. - 6:20 P.M.
Hetu M, W 4:30 P.M. - 5:50 P.M.
Hetu T, TH 4:30 P.M. - 5:50 P.M.
Rodriguez T, TH 6:00 P.M. - 7:20 P.M.
Johnson M 7:30 P.M. - 10:20 P.M.

eCommerce & Cybercrimes
Olson/Coyne Asynchronous (Limited to 16)



204

295

205

272

594

668

328

500

313

477

514

515

474

488

243

Evidence

Evidence
Evidence

Family Law
(Limited to 20)

Human Resources Law
Human Resources Law
Immigration Law
Independent Study
Insurance Law

Issues Impacting Women
Judicial Internship

Judicial Internship

Law Office
Technology

Mass. Landlord/
Tenant Law
(Limited to 16)

Mot. & Lit. Prac.
(Limited to 20)

Coyne

M

2:30 P.M. - 3:50 P.M.

w/Asynchronous Case Analysis and Discussion

Copani
Copani

Condurelli

Colby-Clements
Colby-Clements
Cristello

Staff

Armano
Sullivan
Sullivan
Sullivan

Coyne/Harayda

Judge Sullivan

Olson

T, TH 2:30 P.M. - 3:50 P.M.

T, TH 7:30 P.M. - 8:50 P.M.
M 4:30 P.M. - 7:20 P.M.
T, TH 11:00 A.M. - 12:20 P.M.
T, TH 7:30 P.M. - 8:50 P.M.

T 4:00 P.M. - 5:50 P.M.

T, TH 7:30 P.M. - 8:50 P.M.
Asynchronous

One Day Per Week

Two Days Per Week

M,T,W,TH, 6:00 P.M. - 10 P.M.
(8/14, 8/15, 8/16, 8/17)

T, TH

b

W

6:00 P.M. - 7:20 P.M.

4:00 P.M. - 5:50 P.M.



260 Mot. & Lit. Prac. Olson \\Y 6:00PM.-7:50P.M. 2

(Limited to 20)
476 Personal Injury Practice Armano T, TH 9:00 PM.- 10:20 P.M. 3
704  Project Management Leamy Asynchronous 3
460 Systemic Advocacy Hemingway T, TH 9:30 AM.—-10:50 AM. 3
397 UCC Sullivan/Dimitriadis T, TH2:30 P.M. -4:10 P.M.
4

398 UCC Sullivan/Dimitriadis T, TH 545PM.-725PM. 4
323  Wills & Trusts Devlin T, TH 8:30 AM.-10:20AM. 4
489 Wills & Trusts Devlin T, TH 545PM.-725PM. 4

147 Writing, Research & Trial Advocacy
Colby-Clements M, W 11AM.-12:20P.M. 3
Or 1:00 P.M. - 2:20 P.M.

148  Writing, Research & Trial Advocacy
Colby-Clements M, W 7:30 PM.-8:50P.M. 3

150 Writing & Legal Advocacy
Kaldis T, TH 11:00 AM. -12:20P.M. 3

152  Writing & Legal Advocacy Kaldis/Neyman T, TH 4:30 P.M.-5:50 P.M. 3

143  Writing & Legal Reasoning ~ Hemingway M, W 11:AM.-12:20PM. 3
Or 1:00 P.M. - 2:20 P.M.

145 Writing & Legal Reasoning ~ Hemingway M, W 7:30P.M.-8:50P.M. 3

JOINT JD/MBA PROGRAM WITH NICHOLS COLLEGE & FITCHBURG STATE

ANY STUDENT WISHING TO TAKE COURSES AT EITHER NICHOLS, FISHER COLLEGE OR
FITCHBURG STATE COLLEGE MUST REGISTER WITH MSL FIRST. NO CREDIT WILL BE



GIVEN FOR COURSES TAKEN AT EITHER OF THESE THREE INSTITUTIONS IF THE STUDENT
HAS NOT REGISTERED WITH MSL FIRST. PAYMENT FOR THESE COURSES IS TO BE PAID
DIRECTLY TO NICHOLS, FISHER OR FITCHBURG.

616 Accelerated MBA Nichols Staff TBA TBA 3
650 Fitchburg State University Fitchburg Staff TBA TBA 3
TOTAL CREDITS

TUITION @ $865.00

BUILDING FUND (ONE TIME NON-REFUNDABLE FEE PAID
BY ENTERING STUDENTS) $750.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

A minimum of eight (8) people must register for a class in order for it to be offered.

Student's Signature Registrar

Academic Advisor Date

School/Schedule.F23



