MASSACHUSETTS SCHOOL OF LAW FALL 2023

PRELIMINARY COURSE SCHEDULE

THIS IS NOT A REGISTRATION FORM. THE ACTUAL REGISTRATION FORM MAY BE SLIGHTLY DIFFERENT FROM THIS SCHEDULE.

NUM	IBER COURSE	INSTRUCTOR	DAY	TIME C	REDITS
326	Administrative Law	Foley	T, TH	9:00 P.M 10:20 P.M	M. 3
427	Aging & the Law	Ford (Wills & Tr	T, TH	7:30 P.M 8:50 P.M -requisite)	I. 3
630	Bail to Jail: Street Level Drugs	Dulany	T, TH	7:30 P.M 8:50 P.M	I. 3
273	Bar Exam Writing & Analysis (Limited	Dimitriadis to 16)	T, TH	7:30 P.M 8:50 P.M	. 3
274	Bar Exam Writing & Analysis (Limited	Dimitriadis to 16)	T, TH	4:30 P.M 5:50 P.M	I. 3
383	Business Crimes	Rodriguez	T, TH	7:30 P.M. – 8:50 P.M	I. 3
130	Business Entities & Operation	Devlin	M, W F	2:30 P.M 3:50 P.M ONLINE	. 5
196	Business Entities & Operation	Devlin	M W F	6:00 P.M 7:20 P.M 9:00 P.M 10:20 P.M ONLINE	_
345	Business Finance Law	Leamy/Sullivan	T, TH	11:00 A.M. – 12:20 I	P.M. 3
103	Civil Procedure and Conflict Resolution	Coyne/Dimitriadis	M, W F	9:00 A.M 10:20 A. ONLINE	M. 4

105	Civil Procedure and 4	Coyne/Dimitriadis	M	9:00 P.M 10:20 P.M		
	Conflict Resolution		W F	6:00 P.M. – 7:20 P.M. ONLINE		
401	Clinic	Coyne/Sullivan	TWO DAY	S PER WEEK	6	
410	Clinic	Coyne/Sullivan	ONE DAY	ONE DAY PER WEEK		
472	Collaborative & Alternative Justice	Kaldis	T, TH	1:00 P.M 2:20 P.M.	3	
426	Comp. of MA & Nat'l. Law	Faculty	M, W, SAT.	1:00 P.M. – 2:30 P.M. 9:00 A.M. – Noon 8/14 at 1:00 P.M.)	6	
402	Comp. of MA & Nat'l. Law	Faculty	M, W, SAT.	6:00 P.M. – 7:30 P.M. 9:00 A.M. – Noon 8/14 at 6:00 P.M.)	6	
284	Constitutional Law	Malaguti	T, TH	12:30 P.M 2:20 P.M.	4	
285	Constitutional Law	Malaguti	T, TH	9:00 P.M 10:50 P.M.	4	
422	Conveyancing	Malaguti	T, TH	4:30 P.M. – 5:50 P.M.	3	
635	Creating, Managing & Marketing a Small Firm	Olson	M	4:30 P.M 6:20 P.M.	3	
115	Criminal Law	Hetu	M, W	4:30 P.M 5:50 P.M.	3	
253	Criminal Law	Hetu	T, TH	4:30 P.M 5:50 P.M.	3	
122	Criminal Law	Rodriguez	T, TH	6:00 P.M 7:20 P.M.	3	
125	Criminal Law	Johnson	M	7:30 P.M 10:20 P.M.	3	
685	eCommerce & Cybercrin	nes Olson/Coyne	Asynchronous (Limited to 16)			

204	Evidence		Coyne w/Asynchro	M onous Case A	2:30 P.M 3:50 P.M. Analysis and Discussion	3
295	Evidence		Copani	T, TH	2:30 P.M 3:50 P.M.	3
205	Evidence		Copani	T, TH	7:30 P.M 8:50 P.M.	3
272	Family Law (Limited to 20)		Condurelli	M	4:30 P.M. – 7:20 P.M.	3
594	Human Resources Law		Colby-Clements	T, TH	11:00 A.M 12:20 P.M	. 3
668	Human Resources Law		Colby-Clements	T, TH	7:30 P.M 8:50 P.M.	3
328	Immigration Law		Cristello	T	4:00 P.M 5:50 P.M.	2
500	Independent Study		Staff			3
313	Insurance Law		Armano	T, TH	7:30 P.M 8:50 P.M.	3
477	Issues Impacting Women	l	Sullivan	Asynchron	ous	3
514	Judicial Internship		Sullivan	One Day Po	er Week	3
515	Judicial Internship		Sullivan	Two Days 1	Per Week	6
474	Law Office Technology	Coyn	e/Harayda		, 6:00 P.M 10 P.M. , 8/16, 8/17)	1
488	Mass. Landlord/ Tenant Law (Limited to 16)	Judge	e Sullivan	T, TH	6:00 P.M 7:20 P.M.	3
243	Mot. & Lit. Prac. (Limited to 20)		Olson	W	4:00 P.M 5:50 P.M.	2

260	Mot. & Lit. Prac. (Limited to 20)	Olson	W	6:00 P.M. – 7:50 P.M.	2
476 704	Personal Injury Practice Project Management	Armano Leamy	T, TH Asynchro	9:00 P.M 10:20 P.M. pnous	3
460	Systemic Advocacy	Hemingway	T, TH	9:30 A.M. – 10:50 A.M	. 3
397	UCC	Sullivan/Dimitriadis	4	T, TH 2:30 P.M 4:10 I	P.M.
398	UCC	Sullivan/Dimitriadis	T, TH	5:45 P.M 7:25 P.M.	4
323	Wills & Trusts	Devlin	T, TH	8:30 A.M 10:20 A.M.	4
489	Wills & Trusts	Devlin	T, TH	5:45 P.M 7:25 P.M.	4
147	Writing, Research & Trial	Advocacy Colby-Clements	M, W	11 A.M 12:20 P.M. Or 1:00 P.M 2:20 P.M.	3
148	Writing, Research & Trial	Advocacy Colby-Clements	M, W	7:30 P.M 8:50 P.M.	3
150	Writing & Legal Advocac	y Kaldis	T, TH	11:00 A.M 12:20 P.M	[. 3
152	Writing & Legal Advocac	y Kaldis/Neyman	T, TH	4:30 P.M5:50 P.M.	3
143	Writing & Legal Reasonin	g Hemingway	M, W	11:A.M 12:20 P.M. Or 1:00 P.M 2:20 P.M.	3
145	Writing & Legal Reasonin	g Hemingway	M, W	7:30 P.M 8:50 P.M.	3

JOINT JD/MBA PROGRAM WITH NICHOLS COLLEGE & FITCHBURG STATE

ANY STUDENT WISHING TO TAKE COURSES AT EITHER NICHOLS, FISHER COLLEGE OR FITCHBURG STATE COLLEGE MUST REGISTER WITH MSL FIRST. NO CREDIT WILL BE

DIRECTLY TO NICHOLS, FISHER OR FITCHBURG.							
616	Accelerated MBA	Nichols Staff	TBA	TBA	3		
650	Fitchburg State University	Fitchburg Staff	TBA	TBA	3		
_							
TOTAL CREDITS							
TUITION @ \$865.00							
BUII BY E	\$750.00						
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE							
A minimum of eight (8) people must register for a class in order for it to be offered.							
Stude	ent's Signature		Registrar				

Date

GIVEN FOR COURSES TAKEN AT EITHER OF THESE THREE INSTITUTIONS IF THE STUDENT HAS NOT REGISTERED WITH MSL FIRST. PAYMENT FOR THESE COURSES IS TO BE PAID

School/Schedule.F23

Academic Advisor